OWNER’S MANUAL
FOR
GEM® DIRECT-DRIVE VACUUM PUMP
MODEL 8890
Part No. 61-1172AR1.7
Printed in U.S.A.
WARNING
Never Block the Exhaust Port. If the exhaust is blocked, pressure

inferior performance, both in pumping speed and ultimate vacuum attained, and may eventually cause permanent
pump damage.  The oil is available in the sizes listed below.
Ordering Information for DIRECTORR® Premium  Oil
Cat. No.               Container Size             Quantity Cat. No.               Container Size             Quantity
8995P-11              1 Liter          1 Each 8995P-20                 5 Gallon                     1 Each
8995P-15              1 Gallon                        1 Each 8995P-25                55 Gallon                     1 Each
DIRECTORR® Gold Vacuum Pump Oil is also available. It is a specially formulated mineral oil for direct-
drive pumps.  It has an exceptionally low oil vapor, which results in a lower ultimate total pressure, less
backstreaming and faster system pumpdown.  It is resistant to oil breakdown, especially at high temperatures.  As
a result less frequent oil changes are required.  The pump will give better vacuum stability over long periods of
time.  This oil can be used in mildly corrosive applications in direct-drive pumps where a hydrocarbon oil is not
recommended.
Ordering Information for DIRECTORR® Gold Oil
Cat. No.                    Container Size         Quantity Cat. No. Container Size          Quantity
8995G-11 1 Liter 1 Each 8995G-20    5 Gallon 1 Each
8995G-15 1 Gallon 1 Each 8995G-25    55 Gallon 1 Each
Exhaust Filters
One 1417 Exhaust Filter is furnished with each pump.
Ordering Information for Exhaust Filters
Cat. No.            Description